

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26151/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2011 in ITA No.1394/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.I.T.,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN COCA COLA BEVERAGES PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 31249 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3142 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG

Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C) No. 26151/2011.

In view of order dated 22nd August, 2012 passed in CA No.
5961 of 2012, no ground is made out for our interference with
the view taken by the High Court. The special leave petitions
are dismissed accordingly.

|

[Charanjeet Kaur]

|

|

[Kusum Gulati]

|

|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

